
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

2/1(木) 曇り一時雨か雪 7.2 0.1 244.1 10,740 10,740 33,947 31.6

2/2(金) 曇り 2.0 0.1 472.7 20,799 31,539 67,894 46.5

2/3(土) 曇り時々晴れ 2.2 0.6 964.2 42,425 73,964 101,841 72.6

2/4(日) 曇り時々晴れ 6.4 2.3 1,069.5 47,058 121,022 135,788 89.1

2/5(月) 曇り 3.2 0.0 358.9 15,792 136,814 169,735 80.6

2/6(火) 曇り時々晴れ 5.1 2.0 1,083.0 47,652 184,466 203,682 90.6

2/7(水) 晴れ時々曇り 6.0 2.3 767.3 33,761 218,227 237,629 91.8

2/8(木) 曇り時々晴れ 5.2 0.2 382.3 16,821 235,048 271,576 86.5

2/9(金) 晴れ時々曇り 5.2 0.0 706.5 31,086 266,134 305,523 87.1

2/10(土) 晴れのち一時雨 6.7 4.9 1,489.6 65,542 331,676 339,470 97.7

2/11(日) 曇り時々晴れ 4.3 1.0 589.8 25,951 357,628 373,417 95.8

2/12(月) 晴れのち時々曇り 6.2 3.8 1,176.8 51,779 409,407 407,364 100.5

2/13(火) 曇り時々晴れ 12.0 3.9 1,089.2 47,925 457,332 441,311 103.6

2/14(水) 晴れ時々曇り 14.6 0.9 670.2 29,489 486,820 475,258 102.4

2/15(木) 曇り時々雨 12.0 0.0 104.9 4,616 491,436 509,205 96.5

2/16(金) 曇り一時雨か雪 3.8 1.6 972.9 42,808 534,244 543,152 98.4

2/17(土) 晴れ 9.3 10.1 2,587.0 113,828 648,072 577,099 112.3

2/18(日) 晴れ 16.8 9.7 2,416.5 106,326 754,398 611,046 123.5

2/19(月) 晴れのち一時雨 17.8 5.0 1,573.5 69,234 823,632 644,993 127.7

2/20(火) 曇り一時雨 14.4 0.0 332.3 14,621 838,253 678,940 123.5

2/21(水) 曇り時々雪 1.7 0.0 245.3 10,793 849,046 712,887 119.1

2/22(木) 曇り 1.2 0.0 479.5 21,098 870,144 746,834 116.5

2/23(金) 曇り 1.0 0.0 667.7 29,379 899,523 780,781 115.2

2/24(土) 曇り時々晴れ 2.1 0.4 973.1 42,816 942,339 814,728 115.7

2/25(日) 曇りのち一時雨 4.6 0.5 967.9 42,588 984,927 848,675 116.1

2/26(月) 曇り一時雨か雪 6.7 4.0 1,730.6 76,146 1,061,073 882,622 120.2

2/27(火) 曇り一時雨 6.4 0.0 742.8 32,683 1,093,756 916,569 119.3

2/28(水) 曇り時々晴れ 5.1 0.1 555.1 24,424 1,118,181 950,516 117.6

2/29(木) 晴れのち曇り 6.7 2.9 1,413.8 62,207 1,180,388 984,463 119.9
℃ h 26,827.0

6.8 1.94 925.1

2.42 808.3
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